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FEATURED

INSIDE GEORGIA FOOTBALL

...WITH LORAN SMITH

o revisit the football turmoil that swirled around Athens, Georgia
Tand Auburn, Alabama in late November 1980, you might think that
Armageddon was at hand in that part of the football world.

Auburn, beset by football shortcomings, was ready to hire an
established football coach and dangled the athletic directorship as an
incentive even though the Tigers had a respected administrator, Lee
Hayley, in place. Unfortunately, for Hayley, there was a groundswell to
offer both jobs to heighten the opportunity that rendered the incumbent
irrelevant. A slap in the face to a seasoned administrator who was a loyal
Auburn alumnus.

The man of the hour for the War Eagle constituency became Vince
Dooley. In Laramie, Wyoming, 1,480 miles from "the loveliest village on
the plains," Pat Dye had just fielded a 6-5 team as he began a rebuilding
program at a place where there was but one redeeming positive for him —
it was a hunter’'s/fisherman's paradise.

If there were a better fit for this former Bulldog All-American lineman
and fundamental football coach than a practice field, it would have been
in the Great Outdoors. He could have been a year-round model for "Field
& Stream."

However, while Wyoming has had some peak times with a handful of
"name" coaches passing though including Bowden Wyatt, Phil Dickens,
Bob DeVaney and Fred Akers, it is not anchored in a hotbed of football
talent. Killing a trophy elk and boating a foot-long cutthroat trout or
kokanee salmon of the same size is a nice perk for coaching in the
Cowboy State, but Dye was restless to find a better coaching job.

All bets were on Dooley taking over at his alma mater. With Pat's
Bulldog pedigree and his coaching experience — nine years as an
assistant under Bear Bryant at Alabama, six years as a head coach at
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FEATURED

INSIDE GEORGIA FOOTBALL

East Carolina and one year at Wyoming
— would Dye not be the perfect choice
to coach football where he played as an
undergraduate? As the whispers gained
traction, there was alumni sentiment
for Dye to succeed Dooley, but when
Vince decided to stay put, speculation
about the Auburn job went viral.

While he had represented Alabama
with prodigious passion in the cross-
state rivalry, Pat knew that even
with Bear Bryant's success in the
rivalry that Auburn "was a place
where you could win big." He went
after the Auburn position with rock-
jawed resolve. He got the job. It upset
his former coach for whom he had
ceaseless respect. Bryant called Pat
with this conversational opener, "I
thought | raised you better than this."

When he met Bryant for the first time
in late November, 1981, he came with
a fatherly pre-game greeting which
included a Bear hug. Pat told his
former boss, "You can hug on me all
you want, but | want you to know we
ain't scared of you."

Bryant backed off and said, "Yeah,
| know, and that is what worries me."

In their second meeting a year later,
Auburn came from behind with a late
Bo Jackson touchdown to win 23-22.
That ended a Bama winning streak of
nine games.

There were two concerns that Bryant
had regarding his main rival hiring
one of his vaunted assistants who
taught fundamental football and was
an indefatigable recruiter. He knew Pat
would be a formidable adversary in the
annual Iron Bowl, but what was most
telling was that he knew he could not
keep up with his protégé when it came
to recruiting. Age was a telling factor.
Bryant's best years were behind him;
Pat's were in front of him.

Bryant retired from coaching following
the Liberty Bowl game, and Pat went on
to a successful career which ended up
with him being elected to the College
Football Hall of Fame in 2005. At
Auburn he won four SEC titles (1983-
87-88-89). In 2005, Auburn named the
playing field at Jordan-Hare Stadium,
"Pat Dye Field."

ANNIVERSARy
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At Georgia, he and Fran Tarkenton
were freshmen in 1957, Dye an All-State
guard from Richmond Academy and
Tarkenton, an All-State quarterback at
Athens High. They were the leaders who
brought about an end to irrelevancy
that had plagued the Bulldogs in the
fifties. Pat made All-America as he and
Tarkenton led the Bulldogs to the 1959
SEC championship, the surprise team of
the league.

It is interesting that Dye and Vince
Dooley swapped loyalties — outstanding
players who crossed the Chattahoochee
River to become Hall of Fame coaches,
Vince at Georgia, Pat at Auburn.

"Pat and | enjoyed each other's
company and compared notes about
our green thumbs,” Dooley said. "He
came to Athens to tour my gardens,
and | went to Notasulga to see his
Japanese Maples. Pat was a very
sound, fundamental football coach and
a tough competitor."

Pat could be the difference in a game
as was the case in the 1960 game with
Georgia Tech in Athens. In a close,
hard fought encounter, Pat, lining up at
defensive end, blocked an extra point
attempt and a field goal attempt with
Georgia winning 7-6 to cap a four-year
winning streak in the series.

In my mind's eye | will always see him
walking on the field pre-game in his
Auburn tie and baseball cap. His pace
was measured and deliberate which
reflected he was in his element. He was
where he belonged.

When Auburn and Georgia met up in
November, he would amble over to the
Bulldog bench to join our pre-game
show. Out cues, meant nothing to him.
He was always going to finish what was
on his mind, in his own way as colorful
as his mentor, the Bear.

He worked hard, he played hard and
had many rewarding afternoons on the
playing fields of the SEC. Few enjoyed
life more than this one-time Bulldog
aficionado who found happiness in
another team's colors. Pat Dye was a
perfect fit for the Auburn constituency.

They miss him, but his friends in
Red and Black, on the east side of the
Chattahoochee, miss him, too.

40"ANNIVERSARY
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DEEP SOUTH'S OLDEST RIVALRY

For the first time since 1936, Georgia and Auburn will renew the Deep South's
Oldest Rivalry outside of the month of November. The No. 4 Bulldogs play
host to the No. 7 Tigers Saturday, Oct. 3 for the home opener. Georgia has
won eight of the past 10 meetings and leads the all-time series 60-56-8. Last
week at home, Auburn defeated Kentucky 29-13 while the Bulldogs went on
the road and registered a 37-10 win over Arkansas. Georgia is 4-0 in home
openers under Kirby Smart.
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COMMUNITY

PEIGER

SUCCESSFUL FOOD2KIDS SNACK DRIVE

The Bulldogs second project of the “Dawgs For Pups” initiative was called the
Food2Kids Snack Drive. The Food Bank of Northeast Georgiareported an 80 percent
increase in the demand over its 2019 numbers, and with September being Hunger
Action Month, food bank representatives stressed the need for any help in this
arena. The Bulldog football team along with several other Georgia athletic teams
and staff participated to make it a success. Through September, the Bulldogs and
donors have given more than 30,000 pounds of food to the Food Bank.

‘DAWGS FOR PUPS' BEGINS TO HELP AREA STUDENTS

The Georgia football team kicked off its initiative called “Dawgs For Pups" in early
September by pledging to raise money for WiFi hotspots for Clarke County students.
The donations will help support the more than 1,000 families in Clarke County
who do not have the internet access needed for online learning. For only $20,
donors can sponsor a family's unlimited high-speed date plan for a month. For
$60, donors can sponsor a family's WiFi for the fall semester. This project already
has raised close to $75,000.

WIFI FUND

HELP GET INTERNET ACCESS TO ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY KIDS!

FANGUIDE —...
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Coach Smart is a big fan of Ford F-150 because it exudes toughness. With its
high-strength, military-grade, aluminum-alloy body and high-strength steel frame,
it's more than a truck, it’s your starting quarterback. Watch below to learn more.
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CHAMPIONSHIP FLASHBACK

LO-FOR-80 THE SWEETEST SEASON - TCU GAME

Just like Georgia so badly
needed the 42-0 blowout of
Texas A&M following the 16-
15 knee-knocking Knoxville
victory over Tennessee
to start the season, the
Bulldogs were in dire need of
another big win on the heels
of a pulse-pounding 20-16
triumph over Clemson. At
3-0,theBulldogs wereranked ANNIVERSARy
10th nationally. The Horned A BN 4
Frogs of Texas Christian
University, like the Aggies,

a member of the Southwest

Conference, came in with a

record of 0-2 with a pair of close losses. Auburn edged the Horned
Frogs 10-7 in Fort Worth, and TCU fell to SMU 17-14 in Dallas.

It was the first meeting between the two teams since the Orange Bowl
on January 1,1942, Georgia's first ever postseason appearance, which
was highlighted by a record-setting performance from the ensuing
season's Heisman Trophy winner Frank Sinkwich in a 40-26 Bulldogs
victory.

Flash forward to 1980 and a breezy, partly sunny 73 degree Sanford
Stadium Saturday with a 1:30 kick

Click below to continue reading, or listen to Jeff Dantzler's newest
podcast.

READ MORE LISTEN HERE

THE VINCE DOOLEY SHOWS

Watch a classic episode of The Vince Dooley show and get some insight on the win
from back in the day. The shows are not available following the Texas A&M and Ole

Miss games.
WATCH

1980 NATIONAL BHAMFIUNS

BULLDOG FANS, GEAR UP! " o e

Order at
UGABookstore.com,

Your home for Nike® Gear eee | ik uoliie ol



https://www.bkstr.com/georgiastore/home
https://static.georgiadogs.com/custompages/sports/m-footbl/2020/40thAnniversary/
https://static.georgiadogs.com/custompages/sports/m-footbl/2020/40thAnniversary/
https://georgiadogs.com/news/2020/9/29/football-40-for-80-the-sweetest-season-tcu-game.aspx

SCORE YOUR
GEORGIA BULLDOGS®

DEBIT CARD
TODAY!

-
{

Gain access to a FREE* CHECKING ACCOUNT

Plus, with qualifying actions you can earn interest. It’s a win-win.

No monthly fee or minimum balance requirements
v_
Access to thousands of fee free ATMs and supporting
branch locations nationwide

wV
Advanced Online and Mobile Banking

CHOOSE FROM 3 DEBIT CARD DESIGNS

/ GEORGIAUNITED®
‘ CREDIT UNION

gucu.org/godawgs

* Overdraft/returned item fees may apply, see fee schedule for additional fees that may apply.

Insured by NCUA.


https://gucu.org/godawgs

SCHEDULES

1-0

at Arkansas

AUBURN

TENNESSEE NOON/3:30 P.M.

at Alabama 8 p.m.

at Kentucky Time TBA

Florida (in Jacksonville) 3:30 p.m.
at Missouril Time TBA
MISSISSIPPI STATE TIME TBA
at South Carolina Time TBA

VANDERBILT TIME TBA

All times Eastern; all games are Southeastern Conference games

404 40™ANNIVERSARY P
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SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE & RESULTS

KENTUCKY
at Georgia
ARKANSAS
AT South Carolina TIME TBA

at Ole Miss TIME TBA

at Mississippl State
TENNESSEE TIME TBA
at Alabama Time TBA

TEXAS AGM TIME TBA

All times Central; all games are Southeastern Conference games
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HOMETOWN TEAM

PARITNERS

GAINESVILLE
MEGHANICAL:=

Premier HVAC & Plumbing Contractor
Serving GA & SC Since 1989

gainesvillemechanical.com /

2519 Monroe Drive, Gainesville, GA 30507
770-532-9130

>
SJLONGHORN

STEAKHOUSE

ATHENS, GA

2170 W. BROAD STREET | ATHENS, GA | 706-548-0054
LONGHORNSTEAKHOUSE.COM

An Industry in Harmony with the Environment

Sustainable | Renewable | Natural \,‘_ \
om l" Feldcso Y Ur ay fe k“. .,,‘

—
www.georgiacottoncommission.org

HOMEWOQOD 750 East Broad St.

SUITES Athens, GA
BY HILTON" 706-548-3500

ALl Suite
Hotel
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STATISTICS

PASSING LEADERS

STETSON 211

BENNET]

20-0f-29 (69.0%), 211.0 per game

y. 0 Izo 0

TOUCHDOWNS INTERCEPTIONS RUSHING YD RUSHING TD

- D'WAL 55 passing yards
VAN S

] MAILRL <17 (47%), 0 TD, 1INT
AAA I I A A A
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KIRBY SMART
HEAD COACH
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ALL ACCESS
(&

WATCH THIS WEEK'S K/IRBY SMART
ALL ACCESS FOR A BEHIND THE
SCENES LOOK AT GEORGIA'S
PREPARATION FOR THE GAME.

WSB TV SUNDAY NIGHTS/MONDAY
MORNINGS AT MIDNIGHT

WALB TV SUNDAY NIGHTS/MONDAY
MORNINGS AT MIDNIGHT

WLTZ TV WEDNESDAYS AT 5:30PM


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=OGSH3mXM7KA
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCxSZGNn6T6egH8pvm5qltPw
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RUSHING LEADERS

ZAMIR 71

WHITE

13 1 5.5 71.0

ATTEMPTS TOUCHDOWNS

YEARBOOK —...
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STATISTICS

KEARIS

JACKSON

6 0 I1o.3H62.o'

RECEPTIONS TOUCHDOWNS

GEO RGE Nk 47 yards

1 touchdown

29 yards

\\‘ \‘% - 4receptions
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STATISTICS
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DEFENSIVE LEADERS

NAKOBE 7

DEAN

NOLAN 1.5 sacks
SM |TH 6 tackles

RICHARD 2 interceptions

LECOUNTE 1PBU

TYSON 1.0 tackle for loss

CAM PBELL 1 pass breakup

JALEN 1.0 tackle for loss

CA RTE R 1 quarterback hurry
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AUBURN LEADERS

i 233
N IX PASSING YARDS

16-0f-27 (59.3%), 233.0 per game

3} 0 34 0

INT RUSHING YARDS RUSHING TDs

SHAUN
SHIVERS @ .Z2.

6 0 H4.8H 29

SETH
WILLIAMS | .12

6 2 18.7 112

RECEPTIONS I ) } YPR I YPG

K.J.
BRITT "

l 1.0

TFL

1980 NATIONAL CHAMPigyg B fz‘
TH
ANNIVERSARy o )
ST +J 4
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ROSTERS

GEORGIA BULLDOGS

No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown
Darnell Washington TE 6-7 260 Fr. Las Vegas, Nev.
George Pickens WR 6-3 200 So. Hoover, Ala.
Richard LeCounte DB 51 190 Sr. Riceboro, Ga.
D'Wan Mathis QB 6-6 205 R-Fr. Oak Park, Mich.
Tyson Campbell DB 6-2 185 Jr. Plantation, Fla.
Zamir White RB 6-0 215 R-So. Laurinburg, N.C.
James Cook RB 511 190 Jr. Miami, Fla.

Nolan Smith OLB 6-3 235 So. Savannah, Ga.
Matt Landers WR 6-5 200 Jr. St. Petersburg, Fla.
Kelee Ringo DB 6-2 205 Fr. Tacoma, Wash.
Jalen Kimber DB 6-0 170 Fr. Mansfield, Texas
Kenny Mcintosh RB 6-1 210 So. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
Jermaine Burton WR 6-0 195 Fr. Calabasas, Calif.
Tyrique Stevenson DB 6-0 202 So. Miami, Fla.
Dominick Blaylock WR 6-1 195 So. Marietta, Ga.

MJ Sherman OLB 6-2 235 Fr. Baltimore, Md.
Ameer Speed DB 6-3 Al Jr. Jacksonville, Fla.
Malik Herring DL 6-3 280 Sr. Forsyth, Ga.
CENNE SO WR 6-0 200 R-So. Fort Valley, Ga.
Jermaine Johnson OLB 6-5 240 Sr. Eden Prairie, Minn.
Arian Smith WR 6-0 185 Fr. Bradley, Fla.
Tommy Bush WR 6-5 195 R-So. Schertz, Texas
NERIEVN ILB 6-2 230 R-Fr. Apopka, Fla.
Stetson Bennett QB 511 190 Jr. Blackshear, Ga.
Azeez Ojulari OLB 6-3 240 R-So. Marietta, Ga.
Trey Blount WR 6-2 200 Jr. Atlanta, Ga.

DJ Daniel DB 6-1 185 Sr. Griffin, Ga.
Carson Beck QB 6-4 225 Fr. Jacksonville, Fla.
Trezmen Marshall ILB 6-1 230 So. Homerville, Ga.
Lewis Cine DB 6-1 185 So. Cedar Hill, Texas
Demetris Robertson WR 6-0 190 Sr. Savannah, Ga.
Nakobe Dean ILB 6-0 220 So. Horn Lake, Miss.
Justin Robinson WR ! 200 F. McDonough, Ga.
JT Daniels QB 6-3 210 R-So. Irvine, Calif.
Brett Seither TE 6-5 228 R-Fr. Clearwater, Fla.
Adam Anderson OLB 6-5 225 Jr. Rome, Ga.
Makiya Tongue WR 6-2 210 R-Fr. Baton Rouge, La.
Major Burns DB 6-2 175 Fr. Baton Rouge, La.
Sevaughn Clark RB 6-1 215 R-Fr. Dawsonville, Ga.
Nate McBride ILB 6-2 223 Sr. Vidalia, Ga.
Kendall Milton RB 6-1 220 Fr. Fresno, Calif.
Jaylen Johnson WR 6-2 192 R-So. Duluth, Ga.

Mark Webb DB 6-1 200 Sr. Philadelphia, Pa.
Prather Hudson DB 511 200 Gr. Columbus, Ga.
Nathan Priestley QB 6-4 205 R-Fr. Los Angeles, Ca.
Quay Walker ILB 6-4 240 Jr. Cordele, Ga.
Daran Branch DB 6-2 178 Fr. Amite, La.
Jackson Muschamp QB 6-2 190 Fr. Columbia, S.C.
Austin Kirksey QB 6-3 205 R-Fr. Marietta, Ga.
Eric Stokes DB 6-1 185 Jr. Covington, Ga.
Darius Jackson DB 5-10 200 Jr. Sandersville, Ga.
Christopher Smith DB Sall 180 Jr. Atlanta, Ga.
William Poole DB 6-0 190 Jr. Atlanta, Ga.

Reid Tulowitzky WR 5-10 175 I Augusta, Ga.
Monty Rice ILB <H 239 Sr. Huntsville, Ala.
Robert Beal OLB 6-4 244 SR Norcross, Ga.
Daijun Edwards RB 5-10 201 Fr. Norman Park, Ga
Latavious Brini DB 6-2 210 ol Miami Gardens, Fla.
Garrett Jones RB 6-0 PAOK] R-So. Albany, Ga.
Patrick Bond WR 5-10 180 R-So. Alpharetta, Ga.
Patrick Taylor DB 6-0 175 Bl Johns Creek, Ga.
Brady Tindall WR 5-10 192 Wl Atlanta, Ga.

KJ McCoy RB 5-10 200 I Swainsboro, Ga.
Hugh Nelson DB 6-2 198 R-So. Powder Springs, Ga.
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ROSTERS

GEORGIA BULLDOGS

. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown
Channing Tindall ILB 6-2 218 Jr. Columbia, S.C.
Matthew Brown OLB 6-2 230 R-So. Guyton, Ga.
Mitchell Werntz TE 6-4 220 Jr. Brookhaven, Ga.
Jehlen Cannady DB 6-0 176 Fr. Macon, Ga.

Chase Harof TE 6-2 250 Jr. Roswell, Ga.
Michael Hagerty TE 6-4 225 R-Fr. Hinesville, Ga.
Travon Walker DL 6-5 290 So. Thomaston, Ga.
Kurt Knisely RB 6-0 200 Fr. Watkinsville, Ga.
Bill Norton DL 6-6 285 R-Fr. Memphis, Tenn.
Dan Jackson DB 6-1 180 R-Fr. Gainesville, Ga.
Payne Walker SN 6-2 249 R-So. Suwanee, Ga.

JC Vega SN ! 305 R-Fr. Buford, Ga.

Warren Ericson oL 6-4 305 R-So. Suwanee, Ga.

Tate Ratledge OL 6-6 317 F. Rome, Ga.
Cameron Kinnie OL 6-3 265 Fr. Suwanee, Ga.
Cade Brock DL 6-0 250 Fr. Subligna, Ga.
Justin Shaffer OL 6-4 330 Sr. Ellenwood, Ga.
Trey Hill OL 6-4 330 Ji Warner Robins, Ga.
William Mote SN 6-2 230 R-Fr. Hoover, Ala.

Daniel Gothard oL 6-6 327 Sr. Dunwoody, Ga.
Austin Blaske OL 6-5 295 Fr. Faulkville, Ga.
Broderick Jones oL 6-4 285 Fr. Lithonia, Ga.

Clay Webb oL 6-3 290 R-Fr. Oxford, Ala.

Blake Watson OL 6-6 300 R-So. Roswell, Ga.
Sedrick Van Pran oL 6-4 300 Fr. New Orleans, La.
David Vann OL 6-4 305 R-Fr. Jesup, Ga.

Dalton Perry OL 6-3 250 Fr. Bixby, Okla.

Chris Brown oL 6-5 300 Fr. Savannah, Ga.
Jamaree Salyer OL 6-4 325 Jr. Atlanta, Ga.
Warren McClendon OL ! 320 R-Fr. Brunswick, Ga.
Netori Johnson oL 6-4 320 Jr. Ellenwood, Ga.
Xavier Truss oL 6-7 330 R-Fr. West Warwick, R.I.
Ben Cleveland OL 6-6 335 Sr. Toccog, Ga.

Owen Condon OL 6-7 310 R-So. Oklahoma City, Okla.
Miles Johnson oL 6-5 320 Fr. Blue Ridge, Ga.
Devin Willock oL 6-7 350 Fr. New Milford, N.J.
Chad Lindberg OL 6-6 315 Fr. League City, Texas
Nazir Stackhouse DL 6-3 305 Fr. Stone Mountain, Ga.
Weston Wallace oL 6-4 320 Fr. Eatonton, Ga.
Marcus Rosemy-Jacksaint WR 6-2 195 Fr. Pompano Beach, Fla.
Kolby Wyatt TE 6-4 215 Jr. San Diego, Calif.
Kaustov Chakrabarti WR 5-7 160 Fr. Lilburn, Ga.

Walter Grant OLB 6-4 245 Sr. Cairo, Ga.

Ladd McConkey WR 6-0 175 Fr. Chatsworth, Ga.
Cameron Moore WR 5-10 170 Jr. Alpharetta, Ga.
John FitzPatrick TE 67 254 R-So. Atlanta, Ga.

Tre' McKitty TE 6-5 245 Gr. Wesley Chapel, Fla.
Jalen Carter DL 6-3 305 F. Apopka, Fla.
Ryland Goede = 6-6 240 R-Fr. Kennesaw, Ga.
Braxton Hicks WR 6-2 195 Fr. Tiger, Ga.

Jake Camarda PK/P 6-2 180 Jr. Norcross, Ga.
Tramel Walthour DL 6-3 280 R-So. Hinesville, Ga.
Tymon Mitchell DL 6-3 315 R-Fr. Nashville, Tenn.
Julian Rochester DL 6-5 300 Sr. Mableton, Ga.

Bill Rubright P 655 194 i Atlanta, Ga.

Noah Chumley P 68 185 R-Fr. Savannah, Ga.
Devonte Wyatt DL 639 301 Sr. Decatur, Ga.

Zion Logue DL W) AR R-Fr. Lebanon, Tenn.
Jack Podlesny PK 6-1 180 R-So. St. Simons Island, Ga.
Warren Brinson DT 6-4 S0 B Savannah, Ga.
Brooks Buce PK 6-0 175 i Johns Creek, Ga.
Tyler Malakius DL 6-3 280 R-Fr. Byron, Ga.

Jordan Davis DL 6-6 330 Sy Charlotte, N.C.
Jared Zirkel PK 6-3 185 AP Kerrville, Texas
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No
0
1

1

3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
8
9
9
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13
14
14
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17
18
18
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
23
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. Player

Owen Pappoe

Big Kat Bryant
Anthony Schwartz
Zykeivous Walker
D.J. Williams

Tank Bigsby

Jay Hardy

Kobe Hudson
Chris Thompson Jr.
Ja'Varrius Johnson
Christian Tutt
Shaun Shivers
Ze'Vian Capers
Zakoby McClain
Devan Barrett

Bo Nix

Shedrick Jackson
Zion Puckett

Eli Stove

Trey Lindsey
Ladarius Tennison
Traivon Leonard
Grant Loy

Chayil Garnett
Jordyn Peters
Malcolm Askew
Elijah Canion
Nehemiah Pritchett
Seth Williams
Matthew Hill
Sawyer Pate
Jamien Sherwood
Smoke Monday
Mark-Antony Richards
Marco Domio
Harold Joiner
Roger McCreary
Caylin Newton
Eric Reed Jr.

Cord Sandberg
Colby Wooden
Anders Carlson
Jaylin Simpson
Tanner Dean
Devin Guice
Derick Hall
Tommy Nesmith
Desmond Tisdol
Chandler Wooten
Wesley Steiner
K.J. Britt

James Owens Moss
Cam Riley

Josh Marsh
Payton Anderson
Romello Height
Barrett Tindall
Chris Bobo

Pos.
LB
DE
WR
DE
RB
RB
DE
WR
DB
WR
DB
RB
WR
LB
DB
QB
WR
DB
WR
QB
DB
DB
QB
QB
DB
DB
WR
DB
WR
DB
QB
DB
DB
RB
DB
RB
DB
WR
DB
QB

Buck

K
DB
LB
DB

WR
LB
LB
LB
LB
WR
LB
LB
RB

LB
DB

Ht.
6-1
6-5
6-0
6-4
5-10
6-0
6-4
6-1
6-1
59
5-11
57
6-4
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-0
5-11
6-0
6-0
5-10
6-0
6-5
6-1
6-1
51
6-4
6-1
6-3
6-1
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-4
6-0
51
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-0
6-3
5-8
6-3
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-0
SRS
6-4
6-2

Wt.
222
250
179
266
208
204
299
196
202
160
192
179
194
21N
200
AR
201
205
191
200
197
214
230
216
200
185
213
177
Al
190
206
220
196
208
180
231
188
201
187
222
268
215
171
217
160
238
175
231
229
227
243
182
209
219
225
215
214
193

AUBURN TIGERS

Yr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.

Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
R-Fr.
Jr.

Jr.
Sr.
So.

Fr.
Sr.
A
Sr.
SIE
AR
So.

i
SIE
So.

ROSTERS

Hometown
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Cordele, Ga.
Pembroke Pines, Fla.
Ellaville, Ga.

Lake Placid, Fla.
LaGrange, Ga.
Chattanooga, Tenn.
Pine Mountain, Ga.
DENOMINEN
Trussville, Ala.
Thomson, Ga.

Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
Alpharetta, Ga.
Valdosta, Ga.
Tampa, Fla.

Pinson, Ala.
Hoover, Ala.
Griffin, Ga.
Niceville, Fla.
Montgomery, Ala.
Rockledge, Fla.
West Palm Beach, Fla.
New Washington, Ohio
Lake Wales, Fla.
Muscle Shoals, Ala.
McCalla, Ala.
Hollywood, Fla.
Jackson, Ala.
Cottondale, Ala.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Alabaster, Ala.
Jensen Beach, Fla.
Atlanta, Ga.
Wellington, Fla.
Houston, Texas
Birmingham, Ala.
Mobile, Ala.
Atlanta, Ga.
Shreveport, La.
Bradenton, Fla.
Lawrenceville, Ga.
Colorado Springs, Colo.
Brunswick, Ga.
Birmingham, Ala.
Opelika, Ala.
Gulfport, Miss.
Auburn, Ala.
Rochelle, Ga.
Acworth, Ga.
Warner Robins, Ga.
Oxford, Ala.
Opelika, Ala.
Evergreen, Ala.
Decatur, Ala.

Fyffe, Ala.

Dublin, Ga.
Birmingham, Ala.
Alpharetta, Ga.

FANGUIDE —...
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. Player

Marshall Meyers
Flynn Driscoll
Jacoby Puckett
Aidan Marshall
Erik Piedy
Crimmins Hankinson
Jacob von Eschenbach
Kameron Brown
DaQuan Newkirk
Caleb Johnson
Jacob Jasinski
Jake Levant
Barton Lester
John Samuel Shenker
0.C. Brothers

Dre Butler

Jalil Irvin

Nick Brahms

Russ Logan

Clarke Smith

Tate Johnson
Brenden Coffey
Jaren Handy
Tashawn Manning
Avery Jernigan
Brooks Walton
Keiondre Jones
Brodarious Hamm
Bill Taylor

Reed Hughes
Kameron Stutts
Alec Jackson
Jacob Quattlebaum
Austin Troxell
David Shannon
Brandon Council
Prince Micheal Sammons
Gabe Brinson
Trent Kelley
Jeremiah Wright
Kilian Zierer
Kamaar Bell
Jackson Billings
J.J. Evans
Cameron Payne
Malcolm Russell
Jackson McFadden
Tyler Fromm

Luke Deal

Brandon Frazier
J.J. Peques

Daniel Foster-Allen
Marquis Burks
Evan McGuire
Tyrone Truesdell
Ben Patton

T.D. Moultry

GEORGIA

Pos.
P
TE
DB
P
DB
P
Buck
LB
DT
DE
RB
LB
LB
TE
LB
DT
OL
OL
LB
LS
OL
OL
DL
OL
OL
LB
OL
oL
LS
LS
OL
OL
LS
oL
OL
OL
OL
DT
OL
oL
oL
OL
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
e
TE
e
TE
DE
DT
K
DT
K
Buck

Ht.
5-8
6-6
6-0
6-0
5-10
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-3
6-2
5-10
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-1
6-5
6-2
6-3
51
6-3
6-3
6-5
6-5
6-3
6-3
51
6-3
6-5
6-3
6-1
6-4
6-5
6-0
6-6
6-7
6-4
6-7
6-5
6-5
6-5
6-7
6-2
5-10
6-3
6-2
5-11
6-1
6-5
6-6
6-7
6-2
6-4
6-3
653
67
5-10
6-2

Wt.
185
242
183
210
184
198
230
237
317
248
194
228
208
241
236
304
310
299
193
247
309
279
252
324
296
208
335
330
220
212
325
315
219
312
246
325
313
305
292
340
294
325
175
210
209
201
185
237
247
270
300
250
312
200
326
190
295

Sr.
So.
So.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.

So.
So.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.

Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
So.

AUBURN TIGERS

Yr.
Fr.
So.
R-Fr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Sr.

Hometown
Opelika, Ala.
Madison, Conn.
Griffin, Ga.
Winchester, Va.
New Orleans, La.
Augusta, Ga.
Enterprise, Ala.
Sugar Hill, Ga.
Orlando, Fla.
Columbus, Ga.
Birmingham, Ala.
Vestavia Hills, Ala.
Montgomery, Ala.
Albany, Ga.
Titusville, Fla.
Covington, Ga.
Stone Mountain, Ga.
Navarre, Fla.
Eutaw, Ala.
Leeds, Ala.
LaGrange, Ga.
Paradise, Calif.
Hattiesburg, Miss.
Apopka, Fla.
Blackshear, Ga.
Little Rock, Ark.
LaGrange, Ga.
Griffin, Ga.
Northport, Ala.
Conway, Ark.
Killen, Ala.
Montgomery, Ala.
Enterprise, Ala.
Huntsville, Ala.
Birmingham, Ala.
Tar Heel, N.C.
Lagos, Nigeria
Lorton, Va.
Phenix City, Ala.
Selma, Ala.
Munich, Germany
Moultrie, Ga.
Huntsville, Ala.
Montevallo, Ala.
Oak Ridge, N.C.
Pelham, Ala.
Nashville, Tenn.
Warner Robins, Ga.
Greenwood, S.C.
McKinney, Texas
Oxford, Miss.
Mobile, Ala.
Chicago, Il
Alabaster, Ala.
Augusta, Ga.
Rochester, Mich.
Birmingham, Ala.
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GEORGIA OFFENSE

1 GEORGE PICKENS

JAMAREE SALYER
Xavier Truss

JUSTIN SHAFFER
Clay Webb

TREY HILL
Warren Ericson

BEN CLEVELAND
WARREN ERICSON

OWEN CONDON
Warren McClendon

JOHN FITZPATRICK
TRE' MCKITTY
DARNELL WASHINGTON

D'WAN MATHIS
STETSON BENNETT
CARSON BECK

JT DANIELS

ZAMIR WHITE
JAMES COOK

KEARIS JACKSON
Demetris Robertson

JERMAINE BURTON
Matt Landers

Marcus Rosemy-Jacksaint

DEPTH CHARTS

6-3, 190, SO.
6-2,195, Fr.

6-4, 325, JR.
6-7, 330, RFr.

6-4, 330, JR.
6-3, 290, RFr.

6-4, 330, JR.
6-4, 305, RSo.

6-6, 335, SR.
6-4, 305, RSO.

6-7, 310, RSO.
6-4, 320, RFr.

6-6, 230, RSO.
6-5,245, GR.
6-7, 260 FR.

6-6, 205, RFR.
5-11, 190, RJR.

6-4, 225, FR.
6-3, 210, RSO.

6-0, 215, RSO.
5-11, 190, JR.

6-0, 200, RSO.
6-0, 190, Sr.

6-0, 195, FR.
6-5, 200, Jr.
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AUBURN DEFENSE

1

BIG KAT BRYANT
Jaren Handy

COoLBY WOODEN
Daquan Newkirk

TYRONE TRUESDELL

Zykeivous Walker

DERICK HALL
T.D. Moultry

K.J. BRITT
Wesley Steiner

OWEN PAPPOE
ZAKOBY MCCLAIN

CHRISTIAN TUTT
Zion Puckett

ROGER MCCREARY
Matthew Hill

JAYLIN SIMPSON
Nehemiah Pritchett

JAMIEN SHERWOOD
Jordyn Peters

SMOKE MONDAY
Chris Thompson Jr.

Your home for Nike® Gear

DEPTH CHARTS

6-5, 250, SR.
6-5, 252, So.

6-4, 268, RFR.

6-3, 317, Sr.

6-2, 326, SR.
6-4, 266, Fr.

6-3, 238, SO.
6-2, 253, Sr.

6-0, 243, SR.
6-0, 227, Fr.

6-1, 220, SO.
6-0, 210, So.

5-11, 192, JR.
5-11, 205, RFr.

6-0, 188, JR.
6-1, 190, So.

6-0, 171, RFR.

6-2, 220, JR.
6-1, 200, Sr.

6-2, 196, Jr.
6-1, 202, Fr.

UGA Bookstore

Order at
UGABookstore.com,
FREE pick up in-store!
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DEPTH CHARTS

AUBURN OFFENSE

BO NIX 6-2, 213, SO.
Grant Loy 6-5, 230, Sr.

SHAUN SHIVERS 5-7, 179, JR.
D.J. WILLLAMS 5-10, 208, SO.

JOHN SAMUEL SHENKER 6-3, 241, JR.
Luke Deal 6-6, 247, RFr.

ANTHONY SCHWARTZ 6-0, 179, JR.
ELI STOVE 6-0, 191, SR.

HEDRICK JACKSON 6-0, 201, JR.
Ze'Vian Capers 6-4,194, Fr.

SETH WILLIAMS 6-3, 211, JR.
Kobe Hudson 6-1, 196, Fr.

ALEC JACKSON 6-5, 315, JR.
AUSTIN TROXELL 6-6, 312, JR.

TASHAWN MANNING 6-3, 324, JR.
Tate Johnson 6-3, 309, Fr.

NICK BRAHMS 6-3, 299, JR.
Jalil Irvin 6-2, 310, So.

BRANDON COUNCIL 6-4, 325, JR.
Keiondre Jones 6-3, 335, RFr.

BRODARIOUS HAMM 6-5, 330, JR.
Brenden Coffey 6-5, 279, Jr.

-8 BULLDOGSLIVE
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GEORGIA DEFENSE

DEVONTE WYATT
Julian Rochester

JORDAN DAVIS
Jalen Carter
Tymon Mitchell

MALIK HERRING
Travon Walker

JERMAINE JOHNSON

Nolan Smith

AZEEZ OJULARI
Adam Anderson

MONTY RICE
Quay Walker

NAKOBE DEAN
Channing Tindall

DJ DANIEL
TYSON CAMPBELL

RICHARD LECOUNTE
Christopher Smith

LEWIS CINE
Major Burns

ERIC STOKES
Ameer Speed

MARK WEBB

DEPTH CHARTS

6-3, 301, SR.
6-5, 300, Sr.

6-6, 320, JR.
6-3, 305, Fr.
6-3, 315, RFT.

6-3, 280, SR.
6-5, 290, So.

6-5, 240, SR.
6-3, 235, So.

6-3, 240, RSO.
6-5, 225, Jr.

6-1, 235, SR.
6-4, 240, Jr.

6-0, 220, SO.
6-2, 218, Jr.

6-1, 185, SR.
6-2, 185, JR.

5-11, 190, SR.
5-11,180, Jr.

6-1, 185, SO.
6-2, 175, Fr.

6-1, 185, JR.
6-3 ,211, Jr.

6-1, 200, SR.

7 TYRIQUE STEVENSON 6-0, 202, SO.

FANGUIDE —...




GEORGIA SPECIAL TEAMS

GEORGIA

JACK PODLESNY
JARED ZIRKEL

JAKE CAMARDA
Bill Rubright

JACK PODLESNY
JARED ZIRKEL

JAKE CAMARDA
Stetson Bennett

PAYNE WALKER
WILLIAM MOTE

KENNY MCINTOSH
Jermaine Burton

KEARIS JACKSON
Jermaine Burton

ANDERS CARLSON
Ben Patton

AIDAN MARSHALL
OSCAR CHAPMAN

BEN PATTON
GRANT LOY

BILL TAYLOR
Jacob Quattlebaum

CHRISTIAN TUTT
Ja'Vvarrius Johnson

SHAUN SHIVERS
Eli Stove

DEPTH CHARTS

6-4, 180, RSO.
6-3, 185, FR.

6-2, 180, JR.
6-3,182, Jr.

6-4, 180, RSO.
6-3, 185, FR.

6-2, 180, JR.
5-11,190, Jr.

6-2, 249, RFR.
6-2, 230, FR.

6-1, 210, SO.
6-0, 195, Fr.

6-0, 200, RSO.
6-0, 195, Fr.

6-5, 215, JR.
5-10, 190, RFT.

6-0, 210, JR.
6-3, 210, FR.

5-10, 190, RFR.
6-5, 230, SR.

6-3, 220, JR.
6-0, 219, So.

5-11, 192, JR.
5-9, 160, RFr.

5-7, 179, JR.
6-0, 191, Sr.
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COACHING STAFFS

’ ‘ i RN
GEORGIA COACHING STAFF

HEAD COACH

G KIRBY SMART

DAN TODD
LANNING MONKEN

Fain and Billy Slaughter Defensive Offensive Coordinator -
Coordinator - Outside Linebackers Quarterbacks Coach

SCOTT CORTEZ
COCHRAN HANKTON

Special Teams Coordinator Pass Game Coordinator -
Wide Receivers

TODD MATT
HARTLEY LUKE

Assistant Coach - Tight Ends Associate Head Coach -
Offensive Line

DELL GLENN
McGEE SCHUMANN

Run Game Coordinator - Co-Defensive Coordinator -
Running Backs Inside Linebackers

TRAY CHARLTON
SCOTT WARREN

Assistant Coach - Defensive Line Assistant Coach - Defensive Backs
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AUBURN COA

COACHING STAFFS

B HING STAFF 1

Y  GUS MALZAHN

JACK
BICKNELL JR.

KODI
BURNS

Offensive Line

Co-Offensive Coordinator/

Wide Receivers

RODNEY
GARDNER

WESLEY
McGRIFF

Associate Head Coach/
Defensive Line

Defensive Backs

CHAD
MORRIS

AL
POGUE

Offensive Coordinator/
Quarterbacks

Defensive Assistant

LARRY
PORTER

KEVIN
STEELE

Tight Ends/Halfbacks/
Special Teams Coordinator

Defensive Coordinator

CARNELL
WILLIAMS

LB VANVARS
WILLIAMS

Running Backs

Co-Offensive Coordinator/

Linebackers

BULLDOG FANS, GEAR UP!

Your home for Nike® Gear

UGA Bookstore

Order at
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STANDINGS

- SEC STANDINGS -

WINNING
RECORD PCT.

SEC EAST
Georgia 1-0 1.000
Florida 1-0 1.000
Tennessee 1-0 1.000
Kentucky O-1 .000
Missouri 0-1 .000
South Carolina 0-1 .000
Vanderbilt 0-1 .000
SEC WEST
Alabama 1-0 1.000
Auburn 1-0 1.000
Mississippi State 1-0 1.000
Texas A&M 1-0 1.000
Arkansas 0-1 .000
| LSU 0-1 .000
| Ole Miss o .000

FANGUIDE —...
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SEC SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
LAST WEEK'S RESULTS  THIS WEEK'S SCHEDULE

WEEK 1 - SEPT. 26 WEEK 2 - OCT. 3

Auburn 29 South Carolina
Kentucky at Florida — Noon

Florida 51 Missouri
Ole Miss 35 at Tennessee — Noon

Mississippi State 44 Texas A&M
LSU 34 at Alabama — 3:30 p.m.

Georgia 37 Ole Miss
Arkansas 10 at Kentucky — 4 p.m.

Alabama 38 Auburn
Missouri 19 at Georgia — 7:30 p.m.

Tennessee 31 LSU
South Carolina 27 at Vanderbilt — 7:30 p.m.

Texas A&M 17 Arkansas
Vanderbilt 12 at Mississippi State — 7:30 p.m.

All times Eastern

YEARBOOK —...
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AP TOP 25

TEAM (RECORD) PREVIOUS RANKING

Clemson (2-0)
Alabama (1-0)
Florida (1-0)

Notre Dame (2-0)
Ohio State (0-0)
Auburn (1-0)

Miami (Florida) (3-0)
Texas (2-0)

Penn State (0-0)

UCF (2-0)

North Carolina (1-0)
Texas A&M (1-0)
Oregon (0-0)
Cincinnati (2-0)
Mississippi State (1-0)
Oklahoma State (2-0)
Oklahoma (1-1)
Wisconsin (0-0)

LSU (0-1)

Tennessee (1-0)

BYU (2-0)

Michigan (0-0)
Pittsburgh (3-0)

! Memphis (1-0)

OTHERS RECEIVING VOTES: Virginia Tech 195, Louisiana 126, Minne-
.~ sota 110, Southern California 104, Kansas State 60, SMU 37, Marshall 31,

Baylor 22, lowa 16, Utah 14, Virginia 12, Arkansas State 11, UAB 5,
Kentucky 4, Louisville 4, Washington 4, Army West Point 3.
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